A10581-40

FORM-1595 6.28.99 (Rev. 6-93) 6.28.99 OMB No. 6651-001 (exp. 4/94)

**28.99** 08-03-1999



## SHEET OF ASTLES STOCKHERCE 80 Rec'd PCT/PTO Len 2 8 JUN-1949.

torney Docket No.:C-3565

To the Honoral e Commissioner of

101110109

attached original documents or copy thereof.

10111010	3	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Toshihiko FUSE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: <u>Nippon Pillar Packing Co., Ltd.</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying		
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: <u>11-48, Nonakaminmi-2,</u>	
	2-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka, Japan	
	City: State: ZIP:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[XX] Assignment		
[ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement		
[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other		
Execution Date: May 7 , 1999		
Execution bace. May 7 , 1222		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09	331856	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl  May 7, 1	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]	
Name: <u>Richard J. Gallagher</u>		
Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP		
2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1		
Street Address: same as above		
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22204</u>		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	[XX] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
7/01/1999 WCLAYBRO 00000031 09331856	07-2153	
	DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.	
	This office	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Richard J. Gallagher.		
Name of person signing Signature / Date  Reg. No. 28,781 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

## ASSIGNMENT

•		
WHEREAS, the	undersigned (hereinafter Assi	ignor) has made an
invention entitled STA	TIC PRESSURE TYPE NON-CONTACT	r gas seal
	(Title of Invention)	
for which the undersigned	ed is about to make applicat:	ion for Letters Patent
cf the United States of	America, and which applicat:	ion is attached hereto,
in a patent application	executed by each of the under	ersigned on the same
date as shown by his sid	gnature below;	
WHEREAS, Ni	opon Pillar Packing Co., Ltd	•
	(Name of Assigne	<u>=</u> )
(hereinafter Assignee),	a corporation duly organized	d and existing under the
laws ofJapan	and having its prime	ncipal office and
(State or	Country)	
place of business at 1	1-48, Nonakaminami 2-chome, Yod	ogawa-ku, Osaka, Japan
	(Address)	
is desirous of acquiring	g an interest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE, i	n consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00	) and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and	d sufficiency of which are hereby ac	knowledged, the above-said
Assignor by these presents doe	es sell, assign and transfer unto the	e said Assignee, its
successors, assigns, and legal	representatives, the full and exclu	usive right, title and interest
to the said invention in the D	United States of America, as describe	ed in the aforesaid
application, and the Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks is her	reby authorized and requested
to issue said Letters Patent t	to said Assignee, for its interest as	s Assignee, its successors,
assigns, and legal representat	cives.	
m hillian EUGE	T. Fexa	May 7. 99
Toshihiko FUSE Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
. ypod namo	<b>-</b>	
Typed Name	Signature	Date
4.5		